yards o f screened gravel was given, being unable 
to furnish the quality o f gravel proposed to be 
supplied, advertisements for the same amount of 
gravel were ordered to be re-published.

The following resolution was adopted :
Resolved, "That the sum o f seven thousand five 

hundred dollars ($7,500), which has been appro­
priated to this Department in accordance with 
section 7, chapter 756, Law s o f 1873, by the 
Board o f Estimate and Apportionment, for the 
keeping, preservation and exhibition o f collec­
tions during the year 1874, be and the same is